# OP \$65.00 2335403

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM482160 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ENTITY CONVERSION

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Intelsat Corporation		06/29/2018	Corporation: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Intelsat US LLC
Street Address:	7900 Tysons One Place
City:	McLean
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	22102-5972
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2335403	PANAMSAT
Registration Number:	1848728	GALAXY

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2023314308

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2026637409

**Email:** tm@sughrue.com, vmullineaux@sughrue.com

Correspondent Name: LEIGH ANN LINDQUIST

Address Line 1: 2100 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE NW, SUITE 800

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	200200
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Leigh Ann Lindquist
SIGNATURE:	/Leigh Ann Lindquist/
DATE SIGNED:	07/17/2018

#### **Total Attachments: 7**

source=10946 Certificate of Conversion as filed#page1.tif source=10946 Certificate of Conversion as filed#page2.tif source=10946 Certificate of Conversion as filed#page3.tif source=10946 Certificate of Conversion as filed#page4.tif

source=10946 Certificate of Conversion as filed#page5.tif source=10946 Certificate of Conversion as filed#page6.tif source=10946 Certificate of Conversion as filed#page7.tif



Page 1

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "INTELSAT CORPORATION" TO A DELAWARE

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "INTELSAT

CORPORATION" TO "INTELSAT US LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE

TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2018, AT 5:45 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION IS THE SECOND DAY OF JULY,

A.D. 2018 AT 6 O'CLOCK A.M.

ANYS OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PR

2664446 8100V SR# 20185455038

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Juffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

Authentication: 202989857

Date: 06-29-18

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 05:45 PM 06/29/2018
FILED 05:45 PM 06/29/2018
SR 20185455038 - File Number 2664446

#### CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Pursuant to Sections 18-204 and 18-214 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act and Section 266 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

- 1. The name of the corporation immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Conversion to a limited liability company is Intelsat Corporation. The name under which the corporation was originally incorporated is Magellan International, Inc.
- 2. The corporation was originally incorporated on September 18, 1996 under the laws of the State of Delaware. The corporation's jurisdiction of incorporation immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Conversion is the State of Delaware.
- 3. The name of the Delaware limited liability company into which the corporation shall be converted, as set forth in its Certificate of Formation, is Intelsat US LLC.
- The conversion has been approved in accordance with the provisions of Section 266 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- 5. This Certificate of Conversion shall be effective at 6:00 a.m. Eastern Daylight Time on July 2, 2018.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Conversion to be executed in its name this 29<sup>th</sup> day of June, 2018.

#### INTELSAT CORPORATION

Name: Sajid Ajmeri

Title: Authorized Person

2



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "INTELSAT US

LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF JUNE,

A.D. 2018, AT 5:45 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE

OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION IS THE SECOND DAY OF

JULY, A.D. 2018 AT 6 O'CLOCK A.M.

The second secon

2664446 8100V SR# 20185455038

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

Authentication: 202989857

Date: 06-29-18

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 05:45 PM 06/29/2018
FILED 05:45 PM 06/29/2018
SR 20185455038 - File Number 2664446

#### CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

#### INTELSAT US LLC

June 28, 2018

Pursuant to Section 18-201 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act

FIRST:

The name of the limited liability company is Intelsat US LLC (the

"Company").

SECOND: The address of the registered office of the Company in the State of Delaware is 251 Little Falls Drive, Wilmington, Delaware 19808.

THIRD: The name of the registered agent of the Company at such address is Corporation Service Company.

FOURTH: This Certificate of Formation shall be effective at 6:00 a.m. Eastern Daylight Time on July 2, 2018.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

831859.03A-WILSR01A

MSW - Draft June 27, 2018 - 2:44 PM

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Formation as of the date first set forth above.

By:

Name: Sajid Ajmeri
Title: Vice President, Corporate & Securities & Assistant

Secretary

. [Signature Page to Certificate of Formation of Intelsat US LLC]

## STATE OF DELAWARE APPLICATION FOR TRANSFER OF LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY NAME PURSUANT TO TITLE 6, SECTION 18-103 OF THE DELAWARE CODE

### TO THE SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE:

1.

**RECORDED: 07/17/2018** 

NAME AND ADDRESS OF APPLICANT:

	Intelsat Corporation 7900 Tysons One Place McLean, VA 22101
2	WE RESERVED THE FOLLOWING LIMITED LIABILITY NAME FOR A PERIOD OF 120 DAYS:
	Intelsat US ILC
3.	NAME AND ADDRESS TO WHOM THE NAME IS BEING TRANSFERRED
	Skardel, ILC Due Rodney Square 920 N. King Street Wilmington, DE 19801
	By: TD Keuest Signature of Applicant